



2026:HHC:14313

Anup Kumar & Ors. Vs. Dr. Nipun Jindal

COPC No. 719/2025

24.07.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Thakur,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Shekhar Badola, learned vice counsel,
accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondent.
Compliance affidavit/Reply be filed within one week. List
thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

24th July, 2025 (rohit)