



2026:HHC:14313

Anup Kumar & Ors. Vs. Dr. Nipun Jindal

COPC No. 719/2025

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **06.08.2025**, when the respondent shall remain present in the Court.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

5th August, 2025 (rohit)