



Anup Kumar & Ors. Vs. Dr. Nipun Jindal a/w connected matter

COPC No.719 of 2025 a/w
COPC No.720 of 2025

COPC No.719 of 2025

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

COPC No.720 of 2025

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Dr. Nipun Jindal, Managing Director of the respondent-Corporation is present in person. The official has made submissions on varying aspects and issues pertaining to which the writ petitions are invariably being preferred in the Court by the employees of the respondent-Corporation. The Court has interacted with the official, who has assured to look into all the grievances with a positive approach aimed to redress the difficulties and the grievances, more particularly, of the retired employees.

Let respondent No.1 file an affidavit in these cases within three weeks not only for redressing the issues raised by the petitioners, but also on certain other issues, which keep cropping up in different petitions, viz. release of retiral benefits, release of arrears of pre-revised pay scale, release of arrears w.e.f. 01.01.2016 (revised pay scale) and paying the arrears in lump sum to the retirees aged 75 years and above.



2026:HHC:14313

List on **02.09.2025**.

August 06, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge