



2026:HHC:14313

Anup Kumar & Ors. Vs. Dr. Nipun Jindal a/w  
connected matter

**COPC No. 719/2025 a/w**  
**COPC No.720/2025**

**COPC No. 719/2025**

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mandeep Chandel,  
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

**COPC No. 720/2025**

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mandeep Chandel,  
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondents-Corporation seeks  
five days' time to comply with the previous order.

As prayed for, list on **09.09.2025**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025 (rohit)