



2026:HHC:14313

Anup Kumar & Ors. Vs. Dr. Nipun Jindal a/w
connected matter

COPC No. 719/2025 a/w
COPC No.720/2025

COPC No. 719/2025

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mandeep Chandel,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

COPC No. 720/2025

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mandeep Chandel,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. V.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

COPC No. 719/2025

Compliance affidavit is stated to have been filed,
however, the same is not on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent to follow up the
matter with the Registry to ensure that the objections, if any, in
the compliance affidavit are removed, so that the same
reaches the Court file.

COPC No. 720/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is
allowed two days' time to file compliance affidavit.

List both these matters during the course of next week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

9th September, 2025 (rohit)