



2026:HHC:14313

Anup Kumar & Ors. Vs. Dr. Nipun Jindal

COPC No.719 of 2025

08.10.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

October 08, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge