



2026:HHC:14313

Anup Kumar and others versus Dr. Nipun Jindal

COPC No. 719 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.
Rejoinder is stated to have been filed. Be placed in the
case file. List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 13, 2025
(yogesh)