



2026:HHC:14313

Anup Kumar & Ors. Vs. Dr. Nipun Jindal

COPC No. 719/2025

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner states that the objections in the rejoinder have been removed.

Let the rejoinder be placed on record, if in order.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

19th March, 2026 (Rohit)